

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S).  
17566/2014  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 20/07/2009  
IN AN NO. 163/2009 IN NOM NO. 2221/2008 IN SN NO. 2710/1989 PASSED  
BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HAJRAT ABBAS KA ALAM (PANJA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD ABDUL LATIF SABOONCHI DAUGHTER'S TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 10/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Priank, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

is Permission to file special leave petition  
granted.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused  
the relevant material.

Issue notice on application seeking condonation of  
delay as well as in the Special Leave Petition.

Signature Not Verified

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.11.12  
15:50:32 IST  
Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER