

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30683/2014

HAJRAT ABBAS KA ALAM (PANJA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD ABDUL LATIF SABOONCHI DAUGHTER'S TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 08/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite repeated opportunities granted, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service on the respondents.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar