

hITEM NO.18

COURT NO.10 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30683/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
20/07/2009 in AN No. 163/2009 20/07/2009 in SN No. 2710/1989
20/07/2009 in NOM No. 2221/2008 passed by the High Court of
Bombay)

HAJRAT ABBAS KA ALAM (PANJA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD ABDUL LATIF SABOONCHI
DAUGHTER'S TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)

Date : 30/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

(SWETA DHYANI)

SR.P.A. (RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER