

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30683/2014

HAJRAT ABBAS KA ALAM (PANJA) THR. ITS TRUSTEES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD ABDUL LATIF SABOONCHI DAUGHTERS TRUST THR. ITS TRUSTEES & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice be issued to all the three trustees of the  
petitioner-Trust.

(SONIA KUMARI)  
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR