

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30683/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2009 in AN No. 163/2009 20-07-2009 in NOM No. 2221/2008 20-07-2009 in SN No. 2710/1989 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

HAJRAT ABBAS KA ALAM (PANJA) THR. ITS TRUSTEES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD ABDUL LATIF SABOONCHI DAUGHTERS
TRUST THR. ITS TRUSTEES & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 02-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) None.

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

From the records, it appears that despite several opportunities given, the petitioners have not made their appearance either in person or through counsel.

Even today, there is no representation.

In such view of the matter, the Special Leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)